
Credit facilities under the Small and Medium Enterprises Financing Scheme (inclusive of Small and Micro Enterprises) - cumulative data

Period: 1 December 2011 to 28 February 2014

Banks

Number Amount (Rs) Number Amount (Rs) Loans Overdrafts
Finance 

Lease
Others Total Loans Overdrafts

Finance 

Lease
Others Total

1 The Mauritius Commercial Bank Limited  1,186  2,187,438,001  17  32,600,000 677,362,000   717,538,000   -                225,200,001   1,620,100,001   361,805,363   206,742,314   -                32,390,592  600,938,270      

2 Barclays Bank Mauritius Limited  132  268,991,904 4            17,898,405        82,421,213     68,790,000     47,580,691   44,000,000     242,791,904      20,017,813     39,729,715     26,732,449  9,251,995    95,731,972        

3 The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited  74  104,612,000 - -                     32,545,000     72,067,000     -                -                  104,612,000      2,371,558       13,324,236     -                -                15,695,794        

4 Bank of Baroda  26  48,905,000 - -                     43,525,000     5,380,000       -                -                  48,905,000        38,575,180     3,863,905       -                -                42,439,085        

5 Habib Bank Limited  13  23,450,000 1            2,000,000          6,700,000       14,750,000     -                -                  21,450,000        3,400,000       4,294,927       -                -                7,694,927          

6 State Bank of Mauritius Ltd  492  460,871,388 38          51,383,511        173,698,255   128,813,000   88,176,622   18,800,000     409,487,877      104,973,446   58,151,801     58,245,510  -                221,370,757      

7 Standard Bank (Mauritius) Limited - -                        - -                     -                  -                  -                -                  -                     -                  -                  -                -                -                     

8 Mauritius Post and Cooperative Bank Ltd  160  273,999,500 31          89,085,000        83,779,500     38,790,000     400,000        30,700,000     153,669,500      57,023,247     13,739,601     189,467       6,884,406    77,836,721        

9 Banque des Mascareignes Ltée  66  94,054,017 17          35,307,918        18,501,099     26,445,000     -                13,800,000     58,746,099        13,081,487     13,552,928     -                2,593,342    29,227,757        

10 AfrAsia Bank Limited  6  56,200,000 1            16,000,000        8,500,000       21,900,000     -                9,800,000       40,200,000        -                  9,338,403       -                -                9,338,403          

11 Bank One Limited  61  83,248,900 2            1,500,000          33,728,000     39,620,900     -                8,400,000       81,748,900        26,429,094     25,781,455     -                6,436,426    58,646,975        

12 Bramer Banking Corporation Ltd  75  168,400,796 13          32,500,000        54,414,796     33,862,000     -                6,873,945       95,150,741        33,568,977     20,404,031     -                4,420,359    58,393,367        

13 SBI (Mauritius) Ltd   36  71,770,000 3            8,000,000          9,765,000       30,355,000     -                19,500,000     59,620,000        7,206,328       22,946,339     -                -                30,152,667        

14 ABC Banking Corporation Ltd  21  30,888,000 2            2,238,000          4,250,000       13,850,000     -                10,550,000     28,650,000        1,417,073       4,533,081       -                1,900,594    7,850,748          

TOTAL 2,348 3,872,829,506 129 288,512,834 1,229,189,863 1,212,160,900 136,157,313 387,623,946 2,965,132,022 669,869,567 436,402,736 85,167,426 63,877,714 1,255,317,443

Date of data: The table has been compiled on the basis of figures reported by the banks as at 19 March 2014.

Figures may not add up due to rounding.

Bank of Mauritius 

Applications received Applications rejected Credit facilities approved (Rs) Amount outstanding as at end-February 2014 (Rs)

20-March-2014


